Estimated Quantities -- Letting April 05, 2019

Quantities shown are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The official bid files
should be obtained from www.bidx.com

Contract ID CNT201 - CAMPBELL , HANCOCK, ETC.

Contract ID: CNT201

Letting Date: April 05, 2019 10:00 AM Projects: 07002-4247-04 STP-9(106)
07012-4238-04 STP-90(7)
34037-4228-04 STP-63(66)
34037-4230-04 STP-63(65)
65006-4223-04 STP-116(27)

Counties: CAMPBELL, HANCOCK, MORGAN
District: DBE Goal Percent:
Description: The emergency slope stabilization on various State Routes.
Contract Time: DT - 11/30/2019

ltem No. Description Quantity  Units
201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1) LS
203-01 ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) 4,591.000 C.Y.
209-02.05 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN 400.000 L.F.
209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN 200.000 L.F.
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 14.000 C.Y.
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) 850.000 L.F.
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 16.000 EACH
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 6.680 TON
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 967.000 TON
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 0.900 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 14,570.000 S.Y.

610-12.02 HORIZONTAL DRAINS 2,450.000 L.F.



Contract ID CNT201 - CAMPBELL ,

HANCOCK, ETC.

Item No.
705-02.03

705-02.10
705-04.09
705-04.50
705-06.01
705-06.20
705-08.51
705-20.25
706-01

707-08.11
709-05.05
712-01

712-02.02
712-04.01
712-04.50
712-05.01
712-06

712-09.01
712-09.02

712-09.04
716-01.21

716-01.30

716-08.01
716-12.02

716-13.01
716-13.02
717-01
730-40

Description

SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT
PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR

W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3

TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3
PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)
GUARDRAIL REMOVED

HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER
LINE)

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-
DIR) (1 COLOR)

REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE
MARKER

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)
SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)
MOBILIZATION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

Quantity
400.000
2.000
2.000
25.000
208.000
2.000
6.000
4.000
400.000
200.000
100.000
(1)
2,550.000
228.000
103.000
126.000
2,342.000
9,810.000
1,850.000

164.000
73.000

73.000

3,720.000
1.230

1.300
1.230

@
5.000

Units
L.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
L.F.
TON
LS
L.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.F.
L.F.
L.F.

L.F.
EACH

EACH

L.F.
L.M.

L.M.
L.M.
LS
EACH



Contract ID CNT201 - CAMPBELL ,

HANCOCK, ETC.

Item No.
740-10.03

740-11.01
740-11.02
801-01

801-01.02
801-03

805-05.02
805-05.03
805-05.04

805-05.04

Description

GEOTEXTILE (TYPE llI)(EROSION CONTROL)
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN
SEEDING (WITH MULCH)

CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)
WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION

REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING

SECONDARY WALL (DESCRIPTION) (OUTER
FACING)

SECONDARY WALL (DESCRIPTION) (OUTER WALL
FACE)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
172.000
1,150.000
1,000.000
3.000
16.000
1.100
85,175.000
20,810.000
7,700.000

3,000.000

Units
S.Y.
L.F.
L.F.
UNIT
UNIT
M.G.
L.F.
S.F.
S.F.

S.F.



Contract ID CNT179 - GILES

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
201-07.01

202-02.01

203-01
203-02.01
203-10.15
209-05
209-08.02
209-08.08
303-01
303-10.01
307-01.01

307-01.08

402-01
402-02
403-01
407-02.11

407-20.05
411-01.10

CNT179

April 05, 2019 10:00 AM Projects: 28005-4219-04
GILES

DBE Goal Percent:
The emergency slope stabilization on U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) near L.M. 23.00 - L.M. 23.50.
DT - 7/31/2019

Description Quantity Units
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES 1) LS
REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA)) (32" RCP ,STA. 49.000 L.F.
298+12)

ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) 5,202.000 C.Y.
BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK) 9,222.000 TON
WASTE MATERIAL 5,202.000 C.Y.
SEDIMENT REMOVAL 4.000 C.Y.
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) 368.000 L.F.
ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM 4.000 EACH
MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D 813.000 TON
MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) 40.000 TON
ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 140.000 TON
GRADING A

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) 69.000  TON
GRADING B-M2

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC) 1.000 TON
AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) 4.000 TON
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) 1.000 TON
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT 225.000 C.Y.
PAVEMENT

SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 550.000 L.F.

ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D 97.000 TON

STP-11(107)



Contract ID CNT179 - GILES

ltem No. Description Quantity Units
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON- 0.100 L.M.
CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 607.000 S.Y.
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS llI) 48.000 L.F.
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3 1.000 EACH
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN 1.000 EACH
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT 1.000 EACH
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3 555.000 L.F.
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 1.000 EACH
705-08.51 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3 2.000 EACH
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED 605.000 L.F.
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE 735.000 L.F.
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) 455.000 TON
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL Q) LS
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 845.000 L.F.
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 60.000 EACH
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR 43.000 EACH
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 66.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 250.000 S.F.
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE lIlI) 48.000 L.F.
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 3,305.000 L.F.
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 24.000 L.F.
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 2.000 EACH
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS 8.000  EACH
(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE) 500.000 L.F.
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 0.400 L.M.
LINE)
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) 0.100 L.M.
717-01 MOBILIZATION Q) LS

730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1.000 EACH



Contract ID CNT179 -

GILES

Item No.
740-10.04

740-11.01
801-01.07
801-03

Description

GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN
TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)
WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
2,325.000
998.000
18.000
5.000

Units
S.Y.
L.F.
UNIT
M.G.



Contract ID CNT203 - HAWKINS

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
201-01

203-01
209-05
209-08.02
209-08.08
403-01
411-01.10
411-12.04

415-01.02
610-12.02
705-02.10
705-04.09
705-06.01
705-06.20
705-20.25
709-05.05
712-01

712-02.02
712-04.01
712-04.50

CNT203

April 05, 2019 10:00 AM
HAWKINS

Projects: 37012-4228-04

DBE Goal Percent:
The emergency slope stabilization on S.R. 70 near L.M. 17.20.
DT - 6/30/2019

Description

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)
SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)
ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
HORIZONTAL DRAINS

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT
W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3

TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR

Quantity
(1)
382.000
1.000
90.000
2.000
2.000
165.000
0.200

2,480.000
225.000
1.000
1.000
52.000
1.000
2.000
50.000
@
290.000
14.000
15.000

Units
LS
C.Y.
C.Y.
L.F.
EACH
TON
TON
L.M.

SY.
L.F.
EACH
EACH
L.F.
EACH
EACH
TON
LS
L.F.
EACH
EACH

STP-70(30)



Contract ID CNT203 - HAWKINS

ltem No. Description Quantity Units
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 7.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 480.000 S.F.
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 2,000.000 L.F.
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER 590.000 L.F.
LINE)
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) 24.000 L.F.
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI- 12.000  EACH
DIR) (1 COLOR)
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 12.000  EACH
MARKER
716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN 0.200  LM.
LINE)
717-01 MOBILIZATION Q) LS
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1.000 EACH
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE llII)(EROSION CONTROL) 86.000 S.Y.
740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN 90.000 L.F.
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 1.000 UNIT
801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH) 2.000 UNIT
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) 0.300 M.G.
805-05.02 SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION 6,750.000 L.F.
805-05.03 REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING 1,080.000 S.F.
805-05.04 SECONDARY WALL (DESCRIPTION) (OUTER 1,350.000 S.F.
FACING)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



Contract ID CNT204 - JEFFERSON

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
201-01

203-01
203-11
209-02.07
209-05
209-08.08
403-01
411-01.10
411-12.04

415-01.02
705-04.50
705-08.51
707-02.44
707-10.06
712-01

712-02.02
712-04.01
712-05.01
712-06

712-09.01

CNT204

April 05, 2019 10:00 AM
JEFFERSON

Projects: 45011-4229-04

DBE Goal Percent:
The emergency slope stabilization on S.R. 92 near L.M. 2.50.
DT - 5/23/2019

Description
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)
SCALING AND TRIMMING

18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)
ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-
CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR
PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3
ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE Il

ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE II)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE

Quantity
(1)

10.000
269.000
200.000
2.000
2.000
1.200
180.000
0.400

2,716.000
25.000
2.000
78.000
247.000
@
500.000
100.000
50.000
520.000
2,600.000

Units
LS
C.Y.
S.Y.
L.F.
C.Y.
EACH
TON
TON
L.M.

SY.
EACH
EACH
L.F.
SY.
LS
L.F.
EACH
EACH
S.F.
L.F.

STP-92(22)



Contract ID CNT204 - JEFFERSON

Item No. Description

712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN
LINE)

717-01 MOBILIZATION

730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN

801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
22.000
3,760.000
0.800

@
2.000
200.000
1.000

Units
L.F.
L.F.
L.M.

LS
EACH
L.F.
UNIT



Contract ID CNT207 - LOUDON

Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:
Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
105-01

201-01
203-01
209-02.05
209-05
209-08.07
403-01
411-02.10
411-12.01

415-01.02
621-03.02
705-04.50
705-08.51
705-20.25
707-03.01
707-03.02

708-02.01
709-05.05
709-05.06
712-01

CNT207

April 05, 2019 10:00 AM Projects: 53001-4125-04
LOUDON

DBE Goal Percent:
The emergency slope stabilization on 1-40 near M.M. 364.5 (L.M. 1.21).
DT - 5/23/2019

Description
CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)
12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

ROCK CHECK DAM PER

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)
ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D

SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN
WIDTH)

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE

PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR
PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)
STOCK FENCE

END, BRACED LINE, CORNER POST
ASSEMBLY(STOCK FENCE)

MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)
MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)
TRAFFIC CONTROL

Quantity
(1)

(1)
17,193.000
685.000
83.000
23.000
0.600
124.000
1.000

1,867.000
12.000
45.000

1.000
1.000
514.000
4.000

4.000
50.000
221.000

@

NH-1-40-7(177)

Units
LS

LS
C.Y.
L.F.
C.Y.
EACH
TON
TON
L.M.

SY.
L.F.
EACH
EACH
EACH
L.F.
EACH

EACH
TON
TON
LS



Contract ID CNT207 - LOUDON

ltem No. Description Quantity Units
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL 880.000 L.F.
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 30.000 EACH
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 30.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 397.000 S.F.
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 1.000 EACH
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 11.000 EACH
(BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE 11.000  EACH
MARKER
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE) 0.400 L.F.
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN 0.400 L.M.
LINE)
717-01 MOBILIZATION Q) LS
740-06.01 GEOMEMBRANE 290.000 S.Y.
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE llI)(EROSION CONTROL) 86.000 S.Y.
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN 2,100.000 L.F.
801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH) 157.000 UNIT
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) 79.000 UNIT
801-02.15 FERTILIZER 2.500 TON
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) 24.000 M.G.

() Item will be bid as lump sum.





